SENATE RESOLUTION

CHAPTER 664

SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 6001

(Senators Mathern, G. Nelson, Holmberg, Lips, Redlin, Yockim) (Approved by the Delayed Bills Committee)

HARVEY D. TALLACKSON CONGRATULATIONS

A resolution congratulating Senator Harvey D. Tallackson of the 16th legislative district on his election to the position of 1997 president of the National Conference of Insurance Legislators.

WHEREAS, the National Conference of Insurance Legislators was founded by legislators from 17 states in 1969; and

WHEREAS, the National Conference of Insurance Legislators advances the knowledge and effectiveness of legislators and legislatures when dealing with matters relating to insurance law and participates in the formulation of model legislation for the resolution of insurance problems by the states on a state-by-state basis; and

WHEREAS, Senator Harvey D. Tallackson has served as a member of the North Dakota Senate since 1977; and

WHEREAS, Senator Harvey D. Tallackson has served as chairman of several standing and interim committees covering a wide scope of issues, including the 1983-84 interim Insurance Code Revision Committee, which completed the first modern revision of the state's insurance laws; and

WHEREAS, Senator Harvey D. Tallackson has been elected the 1997 president of the National Conference of Insurance Legislators;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF NORTH DAKOTA:

That the Senate extends to Senator Harvey D. Tallackson its heartiest congratulations for being elected the 1997 president of the National Conference of Insurance Legislators; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be entered in the journal and the President of the Senate present an enrolled copy to Senator Harvey D. Tallackson.

Filed March 18, 1997